

## **2023 MNUSA WINTER RENDEZVOUS**

Grand Casino Hinckley Hosted by MnUSA Volunteers

## **Schedule of Events**

Thursday Feb 9th	2:00p to 4:00p 5:00p to 9:00p 5:00p to 9:00p 5:00p to 10:00p 5:30p to 7:00p 7:00p to 10:00p	Vendor Setup – Convention Center Foyer Registration / Auction Drop Off – Merchandise Counter Activities Signup – Merchandise Counter Vendors – Convention Center Foyer Happy Hour – Ballroom II Icebreaker Reception – Sponsored by Carver County Snowrunners & MnUSA Region 2 - Ballroom II Welcoming Comments Socializing
Friday Feb. 10th	7:30a to 9:00a 8:00a to 6:30p 8:00a to 8:00p 9:00a to 9:00p 9:00a to 10:00a 9:00a to 9:30a 10:00a to 4:00p	<ul> <li>VIP Equipment &amp; Sleds – Ballroom III</li> <li>Registration / Auction Drop Off – Merchandise Counter</li> <li>Activities Signup – Merchandise Counter</li> <li>Vendors – Convention Center Foyer</li> <li>Shuttle Service from Convention Center Double Doors to</li> <li>Snowmobile Staging Area by Pine Trees</li> <li>VIP Pre-Ride Briefing (all VIP Riders &amp; guides) – Ballroom IV</li> <li>VIP Ride from Snowmobile Staging Area with Lunch at St. Croix Park</li> </ul>
	10:30a to 4:00p 3:30p to 5:00p 5:00p 5:30p to 6:30p 6:30p to 8:00p 8:00p to ?	Guided Trail Ride - Snowmobile Staging Area by Pine Trees (Guide and Whip from local Club) Shuttle Service from Snowmobile Staging Area to Convention Center MNUSA Trails & Legislative Committee – Ballroom III Happy Hour – Ballroom IV Dinner - Ballroom IV Speakers Socializing
Saturday Feb 11th	7:00a to 9:30a 7:00a to 8:30a <b>9:00a</b> to 4:30p 9:00a to 6:00p 5:00p to 6:00p 5:00p to 6:00p 6:00p 7:15p	Registration / Auction Drop Off – Merchandise Counter Activities Signup – Merchandise Counter Guided Trail Rides – Snowmobile Staging Area by Pine Trees <b>Guided Rides will leave staging area promptly at 9 am</b> <b>NO EXCEPTIONS</b> (Guides and Whips from local Clubs) Vendors – Convention Center Foyer Registration – Merchandise Counter Happy Hour – Ballroom IV Banquet – Ballroom IV Awards Auction
Sunday Feb. 12th	8:00a to 12:00p	MNUSA Membership Meeting Followed by MNUSA Board of Directors Meeting – Ballroom V